

100 Pine Street • PO Box 1166 • Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Tel: 717.232.8000 • Fax: 717.237.6300 Pamela C. Polacek Direct Dial: 717.237.5368 Direct Fax: 717.260.1736 ppolacek@mcneeslaw.com

February 2, 2017

David B. MacGregor, Esq. Christopher T. Wright, Esq. Post & Schell PC 17 North Second Street, 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

RE: National Railroad Passenger Corporation v. PPL Electric Utilities Corporation; Docket No. C-2016-2580526

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Supplement No. 213 to Tariff Electric P.A. PUC No. 201 for Rate Schedule LPEP; Docket No. R-2016-2569975

Dear Mr. MacGregor and Mr. Wright:

Enclosed please find the National Railroad Passenger Corporation's ("AMTRAK") responses to the Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents Propounded by PPL Electric Utilities Corporation – Set I, in the above-referenced proceeding. Pursuant to Administrative Law Judge David A. Salapa's Order Granting, In Part, On Motion to Compel, issued January 30, 2017, Amtrak hereby responds to the following Interrogatories:

PPL to Amtrak-I-19 PPL to Amtrak-I-21 through PPL to Amtrak-I-24

As shown on the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to this proceeding are being duly served. Thank you.

Sincerely,

McNEES/WALLACE & NURIGK LLC

lund Bv

Pamela C. Polacek

Counsel to the National Railroad Passenger Corporation

Enclosures

c: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via Electronic Filing - Letter and Certificate of Service only) Certificate of Service

A5551514:1

www.mwn.com

Harrisburg, PA 🔮 Lancaster, PA 🔹 Scranton, PA 💌 State College, PA 💌 Columbus, OH 🔍 Washington, DC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Christopher T. Wright, Esq. Post & Schell PC 17 North Second Street 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 cwright@postschell.com

David B. MacGregor, Esq. Post & Schell PC Four Penn Center 1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard Philadelphia, PA 19103 <u>dmacgregor@postschell.com</u> Kimberly A. Klock, Esq. PPL Services Corporation Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18101 <u>kklock@pplweb.com</u>

Gina L. Miller, Esq. Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 400 North Street, 2nd Floor West Harrisburg, PA 17120 ginmiller@pa.gov

John

Pamela C. Polacek

Counsel to National Railroad Passenger Corporation

Dated this 2nd day of February, 2017, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.